Quick Cure 1000 (DECOACCELW)

TECHNICAL DATA

QUICK CURE 1000 DRYING / CURING TIMES

Relative Humidity		50%	50%	50%	50%
Temperatures		40°F	50°F	60°F	70°F
Decoplast Standard DPR Finish	4oz Accelerator added	6-7 Hours	5-6 Hours	4-5 Hours	3-4 Hours
Maximum Additive 4oz					
Decoplast Elastomeric Finish	4oz Accelerator added	7-8 Hours	7-8 Hours	5-6 Hours	4-5 Hours
Maximum Additive 4oz					
Decoplast Top Coat	4oz Accelerator added	2-2.5 Hours	1.5-2 Hours	1-1.5 Hours	1-1.5 Hours
Maximum Additive 8oz	8oz Accelerator added	1-2 Hours	1-2 Hours	50 Min-1.25 Hours	45 min-1 Hour
Elastomeric Top Coat	4oz Accelerator added	2-3 Hours	2-2.5 Hours	1.5-2 Hours	1.5-2 Hours
	8oz Accelerator added	2-2.5 Hours	1.5-2 Hours	1-1.5 Hours	1-1.5 Hours

Decoplast Quick Cure 1000 is a ready to use additive for Decoplast Acrylic Textured Finishes. Added into the Textured Finish to assist in decreasing the drying / cure time. Contact the Decoplast Technical department for more info.

*Curing time will vary based on the product it is added to. Refer to chart for maximum additive and curing times

Disclaimer: The values in the above chart are for reference only and are based on the temperature and humidity listed. Actual job site / project conditions (ambient air temperatures, surface temperatures, humidity, dew point and moisture content trapped in cementitious surfaces) may vary and alter the actual curing times.

MIXING

Refer to the Decoplast Textured Finish Data Sheet for Finish Mixing instructions. Add Quick Cure 1000 after desired color has been achieved. Mix thoroughly.

CLEAN UP

Clean all tools with water immediately after use before add mix cures. Water Soluble before cured.

LIMITATIONS

This product contains ammonia, must be mixed in a well ventilated or open area. Proper protective gloves, glasses and apron must be worn. Ambient and surface temperatures must be 40°F (4.4°C) or higher during the finish coat application. Supplemental heat and protection from rain, ice or snow as needed. All containers that have had Quick Cure 1000 added to must be sealed tightly.

Packaging

4oz (118.3 ml) container

Shelf Life

24 months, if properly sealed and stored.

Storage

Store off the ground in a cool/dry area. Protect from extreme heat [90°F (32°C)], moisture and direct sunlight.

Quick Cure 1000 (DECOACCELW)



HEALTH AND SAFETY

Health Precaution

Decoplast Quick Cure 1000 is water-based. As with any chemical construction product, exercise care when handling. **WARNING!**

Causes eye and skin irritation.

Safety Precaution

Wash hands thoroughly after handling. Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection. **First Aid:**

EYE CONTACT: Immediately flush eyes with plenty of water for at least 15 to 20 minutes. Ensure adequate flushing of the eyes by separating the eye lids with fingers. Get immediate medical attention.

SKIN CONTACT: Immediately wash skin with plenty of soap and water for at least 15 to 20 minutes, while removing contaminated clothing and shoes. Get medical attention if irritation develops or persists.

INHALATION: If inhaled, remove to fresh air. If not breathing give artificial respiration or give oxygen by trained personnel. Seek medical attention immediately.

INGESTION: If swallowed, do NOT induce vomiting. Call a physician or a poison control center immediately. Never give anything by mouth to an unconscious person.

Spills

Contain and clean with appropriate absorbent materials.

Disposal

Dispose of in accordance with local, state or federal regulations.

Warning

KEEP CONTAINER CLOSED WHEN NOT IN USE. KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN. NOT FOR INTERNAL CONSUMPTION. FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY. Consult the Safety Data Sheet (SDS) for further health and safety information.

LIMITED WARRANTY

This product is subject to a written limited warranty. Refer to Decoplast Specifications for more complete information on proper use and handling of this product.



This product is intended for use by qualified professional contractors. All information conforms to the standard detail recommendations and specifications for the installation of Decoplast systems and is presented in good faith as of the date of publication of this document. GREENMAKER INDUSTRIES ASSUMES NO LIABILITY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE WORKMANSHIP, ENGINEERING OR ARCHITECTURE OF ANY PROJECT. For more information regarding this product or additional Decoplast products, please contact a Decoplast Representative at (860) 761-2830 or visit our website www.Decoplast.com.